Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation (TANGEDCO) Tariff Order, 2023

2.3  EXISTING AND NEW TARIFF

Existing Tariff

23

- FY 2022-

Approved Tariff (@ CPI)
from 1* July, 2023

Slabs for Energy Slabs for (T.O.7 / 2022) Unit Of
C;::Z:zsr Charges Fixed Slabs Fixed
Charge Energy Fixed Charge Energy Fixed
Charges Charges Charges Charges
; . Rs. / kW
(Rs./unit) (Rr’n :n'::;/ {Ra.funit] ( :wlnth)l
LOW TENSION
LT -1A Domestic , Hand Loom etc.*
Bi-monthly “Bi-monthly
0-400 kWh 4.50 0-400 kWh 4.60 -
401-500 kWh 6.00 401-500 kWh 6.15 -
501-600 kWh 8.00 - 501-600 kWh 8.15 -
601-800 kWh 9.00 - 601-800 kWh 9.20 =
801-1000 kWh 10.00 - 801-1000 kWh 10.20 -
above 1000 kWh 11.00 - above 1000 kWh 11.25 z
« | Note: The present hike is not applicable to the domestic consumers as GoTN has issued policy direction under section
108 of the Electricity Act, 2003 vide Lr.No. 4660/C2/2023 dt.30.06.2023.
LT-1B Huts in Village panchayats,
TAHDCO etc.
Single Slab Tariff 9.13 300.00 /Service 9.35 307.00
LT Bulk supply for railwaty,
LT-IC .
defence colonies etc.
Single Slab Tariff 8.00 100.00 /kW/month 8.15 102.00
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I'amil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation (TANGEDCO) Tariff Order, 2023

Existing Tariff

- FY 2022-

Approved Tariff (@ CPI)

23
: from 1* July, 2023
Consiimer Slabs for Energy SIaPS for (T.0.7 / 2022) Ul:llt of rom uly
Charges Fixed Slabs Fixed
category . .
Charge Energy Fixed Charge Energy Fixed
Charges Charges Charges Charges
3 (Rs. / kw / i (Rs. / kw /
(Rs./unit) month) (Rs./unit) month)
LT-ID Common facilities in Multi-
tenements
Single Slab Tariff 8.00 100.00 Single Slab Tariff /kW/month 8.15 102.00
LT- 1A Public Lighting and Public
Water Supply & Sewerage
Single Slab Tariff 8.00 100.00 Single Slab Tariff /KW/month 8.15 102.00
Government and aided
LT -1IB (1) | Educational Instn., Government
Hospitals etc.
0-50 kW 8.00 100.00 0-50 kw /KW/month 8.15 102.00
Above 50- 8.00 32500 | Above50-112 kW | /kW/month 8.15 332.00
112 kW
Abo:\ij“z 8.00 550.00 Above 112 kW | /kW/month 8.15 562.00
LT-1B (2) Private Educational Instn.,
Hostels
0-50 kW 8.50 100.00 0-50 kW /kW/month 8.70 102.00
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Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation (TANGEDCO) Tariff Order, 2023

Existing Tariff - FY 2022- Approved Tariff (@ CPI)
ad ; from 1* July, 2023
Cotsuiviar Slabs for Energy S|a?5 for (T0.7/ 2022) Unlt of ’
CLERTy Charges Fixed Slabs Fixed
Charge Energy Fixed Charge Energy Fixed
Charges Charges Charges Charges
Rs. / kW . Rs. [ kW
(Rs./unit) ( :’l:ﬂth)/ (Rs./unit) ( r:m{nthjl
AT D 8.50 325.00 | Above50-112kW | /kW/month 8.70 332.00
112 kW
Ab":\‘;“z 8.50 550.00 Above 112 kW | /KW/month 8.70 562.00
LT-1IC | Actual place of public worship
0-120kWh 5.75 0-120kWh /KW/month 5.90
100.00 102.00
Above 120kWh 7.00 Above 120kWh /kW/month 7.15
LT- Cottage & Micro Industri
|"A(1) ottage ICro Inaustries
0-500kWh 4.50 0-500kWh /kW/month 4.60
70.00 72.00
Above 500kWh 6.50 Above 500kWh /kKW/month 6.65
Lx - Powerloom
NA(2) e B
0-500kWh 6.50 0-S00kWh /kW/month 6.65
501-750kWh 7.50 501-750kWh /kW/month 7.65
100.00 102.00
751-1000kWh 7.50 751-1000kWh /kKW/month 7.65
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Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation ( TANGEDCO) Tarift Order, 2023

Existing Tariff -FY 2022- Approved Tariff (@ CPI)
23 G
Slabs for Energy Slabs for (T.0.7 / 2022) Unit of from 17 July, 2023
Consumer . abaald z
ey Charges Fixed Slabs Fixed
FO Charge Energy Fixed Charge Energy Fixed
Charges Charges Charges Charges
. kW 4
(Rs./unit) (Rrsn ;‘mh)/ (Rs./unit) [R:‘:n':\:;/
1001-1500kWh 7.50 1001-1500kWh /KW/month 7.65
above 1500kWh 7.50 above 1500kWh /kW/month 7.65
LT -1IB Industries and IT services =
0-50 kW 7.50 75.00 0-50 kwW /kW/month 7.65 77.00
Abbvea0- 7.50 150.00 | Above 50-112kW | /kW/month 7.65 153.00
112 kW
Abo:\illlz 7.50 550.00 Above 112 kW | /kW/month 7.65 562.00
LT- IV Agriculture and Govt.seed farm
etc.
Single Slab Tariff | Load in HP 4.46 3,550.00 Single Slab Tariff /HP/annum 4.60 3,630.00
LT-V Miscellaneous & General
purpose
0-100 units 6.00 100.00 0-100 units /kW/month 6.15 102.00
0-50 kW 9.50 100.00 /kW/month 9.70 102.00
Above 100 units Above 100 units
Above 50-
113 kW 9.50 300.00 /kW/maonth 9.70 307.00
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Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation (TANGEDCO) Tariff Order, 2023

Existing Tariff - FY 2022- Approved Tariff (@ CPI)
23 : from 1* July, 2023
T —_—_— Slabs for Energy Sla!:vs for (T.OJ / 2022) UI:'IIt of ’
category Charges Fixed Slabs Fixed
Charge Energy Fixed Charge Energy Fixed
Charges Charges Charges Charges
. (Rs. / kw / ) (Rs. / kw /
(Rs./unit) R (Rs./unit) iGHth)
Atiave K12 9.50 550.00 JKW/month 9.70 562.00
Temp.supply other than
LT-VI Domestic and Lavish
| illuminations
Single Slab Tariff 12.00 550.00 Single Slab Tariff kW 12.25 562.00
LT - Vil EV Charging Stations
; ; Energy Fixed Chage in : : Energy Fixed Chage in
i Slotin H T
ST IRTOES Charges Rs./kW/month fm Slot.in Hours Charges Rs./kW/month
05:00 to 10:00 hrs. 06:00 to 09:00 hrs.
and 10.00 0-50 kW 100.00 and 9.00 0-50 kW 25.00
14:00 to 18:00 hrs 18:00 to 22:00 hrs
Above 50- Above 50-
:00 to 23:00 h . ) s ; : .
18:00 to 23:00 hrs 12.00 112 KW 300.00 09.00 to 16.00 hrs 6.00 112 kW 75.00
10:00 to 14:00 hrs 16:00 to 18:00 hrs
and 8.00 Abo:\i/llz 550.00 and 7.50 Abo:\fvllz 138.00
23.00 to 05.00 hrs 22.00 to 06.00 hrs
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F'amil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation (TANGEDCO) Tariff Order, 2023

Existing Tariff -F .
Consu xisting Tari A . Approved Tariff (@ CPI)
el Wnitat from 1% July, 2023
e Slabs (1.0.7 / 2022) Slabs Demand L
vg Energy | Demand Charge Energy Demand
Charges | Charges Charges Charges
(Rs. / kvA (Rs. / kVA /
(Rs./kwh) / month) {fis./hibth) month)
HIGH TENSION
HT -1 | Industries, Factories, IT services
Tariff 6.75 550.00 Rs/kVA /month 6.90 562.00
HT - | Govt. Edu. Institutions/Hospital/Railway
A Traction/CMRL/Lift Irrigation etc.,
Tariff 7.00 550.00 Rs/kVA /month 7.15 562.00
HT - | Private Edu.Institutions& its
11B hostels
Tariff 7.50 550.00 Rs/kVA /month 7.65 562.00
HT — Il | Commercial and Misc. categories
Tariff 8.50 550.00 Rs/kVA /month 8.70 562.00
HT — IV | Construction activities and other Temp. purposes
Tariff 12.00 550.00 Rs/kVA /month 12.25 562.00
HT -V | EV Charging Stations
i : Energy Fixed Chage in : ; Energy Fixed Chage in
|
Timg:Slotin Hiurs Charges Rs./kW/month Kime Siot nHours Charges Rs./kW/month
05:00 to 10:00 hrs. and 06:00 to 09:00 hrs. and
14:00 to 18:00 hrs +0.00 18:00 to 22:00 hrs i
: . Rs/kVA Rs/kVA
18:00 to 23:00 hrs 12.00 i 550.00 09.00 to 16.00 hrs 6.00 Itk 138.00
10:00 to 14:00 hrs and 3.00 16:00 to 18:00 hrs and 750
23.00 to 05.00 hrs ’ 22.00 to 06.00 hrs '
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